# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3734938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN-DIRK PESIRLA CLOSAS	01/26/2016
CESAR E. RAMIREZ	01/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIRECT PACK, INC.
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET
City:	AZUSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29544289

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.651.6891

Email: imcconihay@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC-JULIE A. MCCONIHAY

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0126433.0629809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=DPI\_29544289\_Assign\_signed#page1.tif source=DPI 29544289 Assign signed#page2.tif source=DPI\_29544289\_Assign\_signed#page3.tif source=DPI\_29544289\_Assign\_signed#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037715 FRAME: 0030** 503688301

source=DPI\_29544289\_Assign\_signed#page5.tif source=DPI\_29544289\_Assign\_signed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037715 FRAME: 0031

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated below has/have invented a container (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in the United States Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/544,289, filed on November 2, 2015, titled BOWL AND TRAY UNIT ASSEMBLY (hereinafter the "Application").

Direct Pack, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1025 West 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Azusa, California 91702, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application;
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

Page 1 of 4

attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;

- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
- 7. Agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements growing out of or relating to the Invention or any patent applications or patents based thereon; and

First Inventor:		
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Kevin-Dirk Pesirla C 2585 Gunnison Way Colton, CA 92324	
STATE OF		) SS:
to be the person that he executed	whose name is subscri	, 2015, personally appeared before med to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence bed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged Notary Public:
•		My Commission Expires:

Second Inventor:	
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Cesar E. Ramirez 1427 S. Farmstead Ave. Hacienda Heights, CA 91745
STATE OF	)85:
COUNTY OF _	
On this <b>Cesar E. Ramin</b> person whose no executed the same	day of, 2015, personally appeared before me ez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ame is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he ne.
	Notary Public:  My Commission Expires:
5e	My Commission Expires:

\ssi <sub>{</sub>	gnee – DIRECT PAC	CK, INC.		
	Signature:	$\left( -\right) \sim$		Date: 2-3-201
	Representative:	Craig R. Shedden	<del></del> .	Duno!
	Title:	President		
		1025 West 8 <sup>th</sup> Street		
	Dusiness Autress.	Azusa, CA 91702		
		Azusa, CA 71702		
			<u>.</u>	
	STATE OF			
	DIAIL OI	/	) SS:	
	COUNTY OF		) 55.	
	COOM11 OI			
		X		
	On this	day of	2015, persona	ally appeared before me
	Craig R Spedde	n who proved to me o	n the basis of satisf	actory evidence to be the
	nergon whose nat	ne is subscribed to an	this Assignment a	nd acknowledged that he
	executed the same		into Trobiginitorio, a	The manage of the same and
	CACCUICG THE BUILT		\	
		100		
		Lecum	Notary Public: _	
		Secretary of	Troubly ruones _	
		v	My Commission	Expires:

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

·	—
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	ie
State of California )	
On 1-26-2016 before me, Kimberley A. Martin, Notary Pal Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
on 1-26-2016 before me, Kimberley A. Martin, Notary Pa	110
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Kevin - Dirk Pesirla Closas and	
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is	/
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e jn
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the least of the State of California that the foregoing paragrais true and correct.	
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN WITNIESS my hand and official seal	
Commission # 1978293 VVITNESS Thy Hand and Official Seat.  Six Public - California Z	,
Los Angeles County	٠, .
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016  Signature  Signature of Notary Public	<u>~</u>
/ Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above	
OPTIONAL —	
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document of this form to an unintended document.	ir:
Description of Attached Document	5
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT Document Date: 11-2-201  Number of Pages: Four Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Craig R. Shedle	
Number of Pages: Four Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Craig R. Shede	<u>~</u>
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: <u>Levin-Ork Pesiva Com</u> Signer's Name: <u>Casaa E. Kamir</u>	<u>e 2</u>
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
<ul><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ Attorney in Fact</li><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ Attorney in Fact</li><li>☐ Trustee</li><li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li><li>☐ Trustee</li><li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li></ul>	r
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator  ☐ Other: ☐ ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	
Inventur	
	\$\$ <b>\$</b> \$\$

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 037715 FRAME: 0036

### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	re verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the etruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California  County of <u>los Angeles</u> )  On 2:3-2016 before me	mhe de A Martin Notar Pul
Date	wheney A Martin Notary Pull Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer R. Snedden
personally appeared Craig	K. Spedder Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
·	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Commission # 1978293	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TO STANDARD Dublic - California Z	Signature of Notary Public
	,
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Fitle or Type of Document:  Signer(s) Other Than  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Signer(s) Other Than  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Control Document Date: 11-2-2015  Named Above: Kevin - Dirk Pesirla Clus de Carar E. Ramiran
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Fitle or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Four Signer(s) Other Than Documents  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Craic Romedon  Partner — Limited General	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Document Date:
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Four Signer(s) Other Than Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): President  Partner — Limited General	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Document Date:

PATENT REEL: 037715 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 02/11/2016**